financial instruments	 229		 (229	)	 –		 –		 –
  Fair value gain on financial assets at
    fair value through profit or loss	 (21	)	 21		 –		 –		 –
  Fair value loss on derivative
    financial instruments	 2,153		 (2,153	)	 –		 –		 –

Operating cash flow before movements
    in working capital	 (46,044	)	 19,335		 –		 –		 (26,709	)
  Decrease in inventories	 300		 (300	)	 –		 –		 –
  Decrease in trade receivables	 1,401		 (1,401	)	 –		 –		 –
  Decrease in deposits, prepayments,
    and other receivables	 5,519		 1,479		 –		 –		 6,998
  Decrease in derivative
    financial instruments	 152		 (152	)	 –		 –		 –
  Decrease in trade and bills payables	 (970	)	 970		 –		 –		 –
  Decrease in other payables and accruals	 (4,029	)	 1,835		 –		 –		 (2,194	)

- 128 -

Appendix II� Unaudited pro forma financial information
� of the Remaining Group

	 Audited
	 consolidated		  Unaudited
	 cash flow		  pro forma
	 statement		  consolidated
	 of the Group		  cash flow
	 for the		  statement
	 year ended		  of the
	 31 December		R  emaining
	 2008	P ro forma adjustments	G roup
	 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000
		 	 Note 11		 Note 12		 Note 8

Cash used in operations	 (43,671	)	 21,766		 –		 –		 (21,905	)
  Interest received	 631		 (631	)	 –		 –		 –
  Hong Kong profits tax paid	 (1,471	)	 1,471		 –		 –		 –

NET CASH USED IN
  OPERATING ACTIVITIES	 (44,511	)	 22,606		 –		 –		 (21,905	)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
  Acquisition of subsidiaries	 –		 (10	)	 –		 –		 (10	)
  Advances to jointly controlled entities	 (3,272	)	 14		 (23,410	)	 –		 (26,668	)
  Purchases of items of property,
    plant and equipment	 (2,359	)	 2,359		 –		 –		 –
  Proceeds on disposals of
    financial assets at fair value
    through profit or loss	 29,362		 (29,362	)	 –		 –		 –
  Purchase of financial assets at
    fair value through profit or loss	 (32,352	)	 32,352		 –		 –		 –
Decrease in pledged deposits	 5,949		 (5,949	)	 –		 –		 –

NET CASH USED IN
  INVESTING ACTIVITIES	 (2,672	)	 (596	)	 (23,410	)	 –		 (26,678	)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
  Interest paid	 (1,274	)	 1,266		 –		 –		 (8	)
  Proceeds from issue of
    convertible bonds	 48,200		 –		 –		 –		 48,200
  Proceeds from issue of shares	 3,935		 –		 –		 –		 3,935
  New bank loans raised	 4,520		 (4,520	)	 –		 –		 –
  Repayment of bank loans	 (7,279	)	 7,279		 –		 –		 –
  Increase in amounts due to
    jointly controlled entities	 350		 (350	)	 –		 –		 –
  Increase in amounts due to the
    ultimate holding company	 –		 (23,410	)	 23,410		 –		 –
  Decrease in trust receipt loans	 (3,021	)	 3,021		 –		 –		 –
  Repayment of capital element
    of finance leases	 (396	)	 396		 –		 –		 –

NET CASH FROM
  FINANCING ACTIVITIES	 45,035		 (16,318	)	 23,410		 –		 52,127

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)
  IN CASH AND
  CASH EQUIVALENTS	 (2,148	)	 5,692		 –		 –		 3,544

Cash and cash equivalents at
  beginning of year	 2,780		 (2,779	)	 –		 –		 1

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
  AT END OF THE YEAR	 632		 2,913		 –		 –		 3,545

- 129 -

Appendix II� Unaudited pro forma financial information
� of the Remaining Group

Scenario 2:	 Assume the following events occurred on 1 January 2008:

(i)	 the Subscription and the exercise of the Chung Chiu Call Option have been

completed on the same date;

(ii)	 Chung Chiu exercise the Chung Chiu Call Option to acquire 100% of the

Company’s equity interest in Amazing Goal; and

(iii)	 the valuation of 100% equity interest of Amazing Goal is HK$5,000,000.

- 130 -

Appendix II� Unaudited pro forma financial information
� of the Remaining Group

	 Audited
	 consolidated		  Unaudited